1790E
e P TP K B

High—-speed Electronic Straight Button Holing Sewing Machine

Z T
PARTS BOOK




CONTENTS
H X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .. .' vt n e i eeenamananns - 1
LB - SRR (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2).. .A ....................... 5
SLER ¢ SNEEEAE (2) | '

3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENT S, « oo vt ee it verennereosonososnosasassannsansnn 7
st g0 | '

4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS. . .. vttt it ittt ie it esennannnnanaens 9
T

b PRESSER 8. FEEDCOMPONETR. oo o woorn sws mvmrs arpersin st 3. o099 S5 sss s 900 s 11
B B0

6. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS. « o o 50 i0in w6 o n s s's 516 o6 a 0% 5% sannanesssen 15
SFFIRSH

7. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS. ... c vttt it i it i e i it e tenravennons 17
BRI

8. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .............................. AP 21

- TSR Ve | "

9. CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE COMPONENTS. . ..o ottt i i iienven e as 25
Cipar L

10. TABLE COMPONENTS. . . . ¢« v e teteieeecnrenveneneenenaerananaesnens 27
SRR A |

11. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS .................................. S TR 28
B |

12. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ...... . 929
WAETREAE | |

13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS. . . v v e v e vneneeseeeeesenenansnenenenanens 30

LRI E W
14, ACCESSORTE PART COMPONENTS. « «.v v s nis vv 5w s 5600 55 wisie msosiw w585 00 5 31

b



I. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

i - Ah EERRRCD)



M有Windows
打字机
1


L. JHB A 5 22 /FRAME&MISSELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

¥ 5/NO |45 /Part No. [k DESCRIPTION | %=
1 PF1790S0101 bR UPPER COCVER 1
2 PF179050102 ) SCREW 6
3 PF1790S0103 T LDET COCVER 1
1 PF1790S0112 ) SCREW 2
5 PF1790A0105 Jr B LDFT COCVER B 1
6 PF1790S0106 [ SCREW 1
7 PF179050107 HeAT R 4 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COVER 1
8 PF179050102 [ SCREW 1
9 PF179050109 TR FRONT COVER 1
10 PF179050102 25 SCREW 3
1t PE1700S0111 §=3T3 MOTOR COVER B
12 PE1790S0112 Jpl SCREW 4
15 PE179040115 S REAR COVER 1
16 PE1790S0106 Jl SCREW 4
17 PF1790S0117 DR B i AR 21| HOOK OIL SHIELD COVER COMPL 1
18 PF179050118 4 SCREW 2
19 PEL790S0410 % 2 STUR 4
20 PEL79050120 e SCREW 4
21 PE1700S0121 R RS SN Tal o YN S
_2_2_ _!D_F_I_'Lg,ggg_l_g_‘_; % I-UZ‘AAh DAM\' MOTOPR A AACC’ A% _1_
23 PEL79050423 e SCREW 4
24 PEL790S0424 SRt EANETTTINGPLATE 1
25 PE1790S0114 Jpl SCREW 2
28 PF1790S0128 % %85, 5 PUBBER CAP, 5. 5 1
29 PF7810166 % %ET. 5 PUBBER CAP, 7. 5 2
30 PF1310K21 185 SCREW 4
31 PF1790S0131 %989, 5 PUBBER CAP, 9. 5 1
32 PF179050132 %k 9E10. 5 PUBBER CAP, 10.5 1
33 PF7810166 B gE 11.2 PUBBER CAP, 11.2 4
34 PF1790S0134 % %E 12.5 PUBBER CAP, 12.5 3
35 PF179050135 U JE 15.5 PUBBER CAP, 15.5 2
36 PF179050935 125 SCREW 4
37 PF19000118 5% SCREW 4
38 BF 140627 5% SCREW 2
39 PF179050139 TR SWITCH ASM 1
40 PF179050114 155 SCREW 2
41 PF22840124 ik JiFEhH i PRE-TENSION CONTROLLER ASM 1
42 PF5550H335 T2k 4 THREAD GUIDE BAR 1
43 PF179050143 HAER BED BASE 1
44 PF1790S0144 JR S J AR BED REAR COVER 1
45 PF179050113 S CABLE CLAMP 1
46 PF1790E0146SF1008664 i ER LN 2] HEAD FAN 1
47 PF179050147 BUR/iE FILTER 1
48 PF179050148 ENEEEYN FINGER GUARD 1
49 PF179050149 UL (B0 HINGE BUSH 1
50 PF179050150 Pz 2] HINGE PIN 2
51 PF1790S0151 LIDNEEEE HINGE PLATE, A 1
52 PF179050152 LIDREE HINGE PLATE, B 1
53 PF179050153 12 IJM6 NUT M6 4
54 PF179050154 IZEIM3X0. 5 NUT M3X0. 5 1
55 PF179050155 ) 6. 1X18.5X2 WAOHER 6. 1X18.5X2 4
56 PF179050156 PR OIL SHIELD 1
57 PF179050157 JRR ARG M 1 RUBBER C 3
58 PF179050158 JRJERG M TR RUBBER D 1
59 PF179050159 24T SCREW 1
60 PF179050160 AR ] 4 7 STOPPER RUBBER 1
61 PF179050161 JRJEAG MR | RUBBER CUSHION (B) 4
62 PF179050162 LB R (B LUVRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER 1
63 PF179050120 B4 SCREW 1
64 PF179050164 W4T SCREW, PAN M4X30 2
65 PF179050165 Fe BRI RUBBER CUSHION (C) 2
£6 PE179050166 Rt ks VCS-STUD- A 1
67 PF7810133 % 25 PUBBER PLUG 2
68 PF179050168 % 25 PUBBER PLUG 1
69 PF179050169 e NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1



M有Windows
打字机
2


I. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

i - Ah EERRRCD)



M有Windows
打字机
3


L. I EB A Z2 /FRAME&MISSELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

¥ 5/NO |45 /Part No. [k DESCRIPTION

70 PE1790S0170 TreRi TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B 1
71 PF1790S0118 5] SCREW 2
72 PE1790S0172 Pars 3] TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE A 1
73 PF1790S0111 [ SCREW 1
71 PF1790S0171 ATFOGLRL | SAFETY SWITCH ASS™ Y 1
75 PE1790S0175 TEAFF SAFETY SW BASE 1
76 PE1790S0176 2R SAFETY SWITSH CORD ASS™ Y 1
77 PF1790S0177 AT SAFETY SWITSH XOVER 1
78 PF1790S0178 AT SAFETY SWITSH ARM 1
79 PF1790S0179 o g SCREW 1
80 PF1790S0180 AT R SAFETY SWITSH SPRING 1
81 PF1790S0181 SR iR SAFETY SWITSH NUT 1
82 PF1790S0182 [ SCREW 2
83 PF1790S0183 %] SM9/61” =10 SCREW 2
81 SCJ5031 [l 52 iy CABLE BAND 1
86 PF1790S0186 P ) SCREW 1
87 PF1790S0190 LEDHR AT LED 1
88 PF1790S0126 [ SCREW 1
89 PF1790S0189 M FAN 1
90 PF1310K21 [ SCREW 2
91 PF1790S0191 MR FINGER GUARD 1
92 PF90008108 =lins DN SCREW 1
94 PF1790S0145 &R Lk FASTENER 1
95 PF1790S0709 & 2RI I8 SCREW 1
96 PF1790S0114 LEDHR BT AT 1% LED 1
97 PF179050197 FFR 2R MOUNTING PLATE 1
98 PF1790S0198 AL 2R - MOUNTING PLATE 1
99 PF1790S0199 R TR MOUNTING PLATE 1
100 PF1790S01100 — AR COVER PIECE 1
101 PF1790E1101SF1009454 REAE ELECTRICAL CONTROL BOX 1
102 PF1790S0118 M5 x6 HL 3% 2025 8% ) SCREW 4
103 PF1790S0716 FFRAR/ b7 BRI SCREW 4
104 PF179050522 TSR IE SCREW 2
105 PF1790S0565 RILIEE SCREW 3
106 BF310164527 RITIEL SCREW 2



M有Windows
打字机
4


2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

Il - AN EHRIEQ)

11




2+ JHb HMEEEIRL (2) / Frame miscellaneous cover components(2)

¥ 5/NO |45 /Part No. [k DESCRIPTION Bt
1 PF1790E0201SE1009510 JE LR BRI A ASSY AT SOLENOLD 1
2 PF179050202 FitT AT SHAFT 1
3 PF179050203 oLk BT B AT SHAFT HOLDER 1
1 PE179050201 AT REICLS RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C15 1
5 PF1790S0205 WA 1-5h R DISK STOPPER 1
6 PE1790S0206 FFegkds (AT DISK STOPPER HOLDER CAP 1
8 PF179050208 IERE M2 NUT M2 2
9 PF1790S0209 2. 6X4 SCREW 3
10 BF310167082 [8d SCREW 1
11 BF310161500 [ SCREW 3
12 PF179050212 [8d SCREW 2
13 PF179050213 [8d SCREW 1
1 PF179050332 8 SCREW 1
15 PF1790S0215 [ SCREW 1
16 PF179050216 SREH T M WASHER, SPRING W 1
18 PF179050218 HhLR 3% THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1
19 PF179050219 JELR TENSION BRACKET 1
20 PF179050220 [ SCREW 2
21 PF1790S50221 TENLER THRUST COLLAR 1
22 PF1790S0739 [y SCREW 1
23 PF179050223 B AR ASSY THREAD TENSION POST 1
21 PF179050221 I A GUIDE PLATE 1
25 PF179050225 IR B e 2% BUSHING 1
26 PF179050226 Hefih A THREAD BREAK DETECTOR A 1
27 PF179050227 SRk BRIALE ASSY BTW 1
28 PF179050228 GRLR I BTW BASE 1
29 PF179050229 FEHIAR BTW CAM PLATE 1
30 PF179050230 SRR AN 4 BTW BASE SHAFT 1
31 PF179050231 SRR IE A AT BTW SHAFT BASE 1
32 PF179050232 a3k BTW CAM LEVER 1
33 PF179050233 SRR IRANEL BTW WHEEL 1
34 PF179050234 R BTW TORSION SPRING 1
35 PF179050235 T4 18 BTW BEARING SPACER 1
36 PF179050236 ek 2 BTW SHAFT 1
37 PF179050237 FR S AT 4 BTW LEVER SHAFT 1
38 PF179050238 BB BTW LEVER 1
39 PF179050239 WG BTW SPACER 1
40 PF179050240 ik BALL BEARING 2
41 PF179050241 15 el BOBBIN WINDER RUBBER BAND 1
42 PF179050242 PR BOBBIN SPRING 1
43 PF179050243 L BTW SPRING 1
44 PF179050244 HA R C5 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C5 1
45 PF179050245 P41 E4 RETAINING RING E4 1
46 PF179050246 S 4. 5X10X0. 8 WAOHER PLAIN 6.1X18. 5X2 1
47 PF179050247 85T SCREW 1
48 PF179050248 85T SCREW 1
49 PF179050249 85T SCREW 2
52 PF90000132 1#: 71 THREAD CUTTER 1
53 PF179050639 145 JTIBETM3X5 SCREW 2
56 SCJ5049 HH 2k e BINDER 10
57 SCJ5031 HH 2k e BINDER 2
58 PF179050113 TEE A I ) LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER 3
59 PF1790S0114 18457 SCREW 1
60 PF179050260 18457 SCREW 3
61 PFQ5141 R s ek BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY 1
68 PF1790S0145 2 CLAMP 1
69 PF1790S0118 7S A RISk 4T SCREW 1
71 PF179050114 18T SCREW 1
72 PF179050272 pNES i THREAD GUIDE 1



M有Windows
打字机
6


3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
=



M有Windows
打字机
7


3. E#hERT)/ Main shaft components

¥ 5/NO |45 /Part No. [k DESCRIPTION Bt
2 PF1790S0302 ik 698LB BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 698LB 1
3 PE1790S0303 7k 605LB BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 605LB 1
1 PE1790503041 HRBIERT THREAD TAKE UP CRANNK 1
5 PE1790S0305 7k 608 BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 608 1
6 PF1790S0306 RS BUSH 1
7 PE1790S0307 JURS S THREAD PASS BUSH 1
8 PE1790S0308 HELRAT 41 LINK TAKE UP 1
9 PE1790S0309 Hhk v NEEDLE BAR CRANK 1
10 PF1790S0310 ATIEAT 2R NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 1
11 PF1790S0311 5] SM3. 57-10L SCREW 1
13 PF1790S0313 k63017 BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 63017 1
11 PF1790S0311 ik 62041 BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 6201 1
15 PF1790S0315 D lagtibice NEEDLE BEARING 2
16 PF1790S0316 B MIEAYS BEARING SUPPORT 2
17 PF1790S0317 TR BEARING HOLDER 1
18 PF1790S0318 Gkt BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 1
19 PF1790S0319 AT AT AT ) SCREW 1
20 PF179050320 AHFT A COUNTER WEIGHT 1
21 PF1790S0321 ICH 2% COUPLING 1
22 PF1790E0322SF3011816 - i 7] it AL AC SERVO MOTOR 1
23 PF179050323 e MAIN SHAFT 1
25 PF1790S0325 [ SCREW 1
27 PF19001602 [ SCREW 4
29 PF179050329 Rt THRUST COLLAR ASM 1
30 PF1790S0330 [ SCREW 2
31 PF179050331 ZIE SET SCREW COLLAR 1
32 PF179050332 o8 SCREW 6
33 PF179050333 AR SPROCKET A 1
38 PF179050338 HREIENT 40 THREAD TAKE UP CTANK SHAFT 1
39 BF310164514 o8 SCREW 2
40 PF179050340 A5 810 TIMING BELT 810-3GT-20 1
41 PF1790S0341 P R B A LA 1 IDLER ASM 1
42 PF179050342 fLAH A REC3T RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C37 2
43 PF179050343 WA % ) SCREW 1
44 PF1790A0344 ik )i AR IR IDLER FIXED PLATE 1
45 PF179050345 i)k IDLER PULLEY 1
46 PF179050346 F41E INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER 1
47 PF179050347 IR} M10 SCREW 1
49 PF179050349 1857 SCREW 1
50 PF179050350 ik 63007 BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 63007 2
51 PF1790S0351 MR WASHER 1
52 PF179050352 85T SCREW 1
57 PF179050332 85T SCREW 6
58 PF179050358 HREE AL THREAD TAKE UP ASM 1
60 PF179050360 R FAN 1
61 BF310167082 B IRAT SCREW 3



M有Windows
打字机
8


4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
TR



M有Windows
打字机
9


Ay ¥/ Hook driving shaft components

F5/NO |45 /Part No. |2k DESCRIPTION | %=
1 PF1790S0101 h7k6901LB BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 6904kB 2
2 PF1790S0102 H7K6000V BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 6000V 2
3 PF1790S0103 k62027 BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 62027 1
1 PF179050101 #h7K6202DV BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 6202DV 1
5 PF1790S0105 N IEESS BALL BEARING BUSH 1
6 PF1790S0106 Nl s BALL BEARING BUSH 2
7 PF1790S0107 fLA I REC2T RETAINING RING, INTERNAL €27 2
8 PF1790S0108 Nk HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 1
9 PF1790S0109 RS HOOK DRIVING SHAFT METAL 1
10 PF1790S0110 HERIEBEAL HOOK SLEEVE ASM 1
11 PF1790S0111 mp2 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET SHAFT 1
12 PF1790S0316 $ 8 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER 1
13 PF1790S0113 e (1790) HOOK COMPL 1
1 PF1790S0111 T4 CROWN KNOB 1
15 BF110627 [ SCREW 10
16 HERR (1790K) HOOK COMPL (K) 1
17 PF1790S0117 T E A BEARING SUPPORT 1
18 PF1790S0118 RS SPROCKET B 1
19 PF1790S0119 TSRS SPROCKET € 1
20 PF1790S0120 I3 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET RING 1
21 PF1790S0121 k13| WASHER 2
22 PF1790S0122 T A AD JUSTING SHAFT 1
23 PF179050423 T i T IR AD JUSTING NUT 1
24 PF179050424 AR T B 15 18 SCREW 1
25 PF179050425 s FELT 1
26 SCJ5010 WA D4 (180MM) TUBE 1
27 PF19000911 wWZk (D OIL WICK 1
28 PF7810310 B BOBBIN 1
29 PF179050429 B BOBBIN CASE ASM 1
31 PF179050431 s FELT 1
32 BF310164514 o8 SCREW 2
33 PF90008129 AT I8 SCREW 4
34 PF179050434 WA S FELT 1

10



M有Windows
打字机
10


5. FRESSER & FEED COMPONENTS
FRM - BRI

11


M有Windows
打字机
11


5. JEH. 3ERLERTI/ Presser feed components

¥ 5/NO |45 /Part No. [k DESCRIPTION

1 PF1790E0501SF2009051 %A Gik PEED MOTOR ASS™ Y 1
2 PE1790E0502SF1008392 A A KA PEED SENSOR ASS’ Y 1
3 PE1790S0503 Bk BEARING SUPPORT 2
1 PE1790S0501 i AR THROAT PLATE BASE COVER 2
5 PE1790S0505 AL EE LI 7 MOTOR BRACKET 1
6 PE1790S0506 AL EBhFG PULLEY B 1
7 PE1790S0507 pes S YN E i PULLEY C 1
8 PE1790S0508 TR SUPPORT SHAKT 1
9 PF1790S0509 [F) 285 2 [ e e TIMING BELT HOLDER 1
10 PF1790S0510 XA FEED SHAFT 1
11 PF1790S0511 JEALF A FEED GUIDE SHAFT 1
12 PF1790S0512 IERHHRLAL FEED BASE ASM 1
13 PF1790S0513 BT LB FEED BASE 1
1 PF1790S0511 JEAT ST R - FT 4R 7R LM10UU SLIDE BEARING 2
15 PF1790S0515 A1 THRUST COLLAR ASM 1
16 PF1790S0516 i SET SCREW COLLAR 1
17 PF130GE16 [ SCREW 2
18 PF1790S0518 IERHR FEED PLATE 1
19 PF1900A0141 [ SCREW 2
20 PF1790S0111 [ SCREW 1
21 PF179050522 [ SCREW 2
22 PF179050522 [ SCREW 6
23 PF1790S0136 [ SCREW 3
24 BF8894511 o8 SCREW 1
25 BF310164514 [ SCREW 3
26 BF140627 o8 SCREW 2
27 PF179050527 ERFS 708 TIMING BELT708-3GT-15 1
28 PF179050528 o8 SCREW 4
29 PF179050529 Hi R BZE 1 ASSY PBL GEAR MODULE 1
30 PF1790E0530SF3015833 Hi £ RS AL CLAMP MOTOR ASS™ Y 1
31 PF179050531 RIS P E AR PBL FRONT LINK 1
32 PF179050532 BT B 4 PBL GEAR S 1
33 PF179050533 Eifa s PBL GEAR SHAFT 1
34 PF179050534 o B A7 PBL L LINK 1
35 PF1790S0535 iR K IER PBL LONG ROD 1
38 PF179050326 o5 SCREW 4
39 PF1790S0539 15T SCREW 2
40 PF179050540 AL IBET SCREW 4
41 PF179050541 i BHITE B 1 46 2 A ASSY PBL GEARL 1
42 PF179050599 o BT AR (— A ASSY PBL MOTOR BASE 1
43 PF179050543 AT ) 4 PIN, SHORT 1
45 PF1790S0545 hEETh SLIDE ROLLER 1
46 PF179050546 WARTSE COLLAR 1
47 PF179050547 S BTt PBL COIL SPRING 1
48 PF179050548 it 4 PBL FINGER GUARD 1
49 PF179050549 HiE SR PBL GUIDE 1
50 PF1790S0550 P NG PBL LIFTING PLATE 1
51 PF179050551 P PBL METAL 1
52 PF179050552 B B S 42 PBL POSITION BRACKET 1
53 PF179050553 s B PBL PRESSER BAR 1
54 PF179050554 W 4 PBL POLLER BASE 1
55 PF179050555 PEERE PBL ROLLER SHAFT 1
57 PF1790S0557 YT I PBL SPRING REGULATOR 1
58 PF179050558 e RIS 48 PBL WORK CLAMP ARM 1
59 PF179050559 s BRI S 4847 PBL WORK CLAMP ARM SHAFT 1
61 PF179050312 1847 SCREW 1
62 PF179050562 1847 SCREW 1
63 PF179050563 18T SCREW 2
64 BF310164500 1847 SCREW 2
65 PF179050565 84T SCREW 4
66 BF310164514 1247 SCREW 1
67 PF1790S0567 BIZRI UTT CLOSE CAM B 1
68 PF179050540 B IBET S SCREW 1
69 BF140627 1247 SCREW 1
70 PF1790S0570 JERIZHAF (1792) WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM(K) 1

12



M有Windows
打字机
12


5. FRESSER & FEED COMPONENTS
FRM - BRI

13


M有Windows
打字机
13


5. JEH. 1ERLERTI/ Presser feed components

75 /NO

[4i5/Part No.

[k

DESCRIPTION

B
71 PF1790S0571 T BT B2 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 1
72 PF1790S0572 TR R WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING 2
73 PF1790S0573 JIS G A e DA WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET Pl 2
71 PE1790S0571 ISR WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING 1
75 PF1790S0575 [ SCREW 2
76 PF1790S0576 JEHIZRLT3) WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM(S) 1
77 PE1790S0577 T HHIAR B PRESSER FOOT 1
78 PF1790S0578 IS G WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING 2
79 PF1790S0579 JIS G A e DA WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI 2
80 PF1790S0580 IS R WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING 1
81 PF1790S0581 [8d SCREW 2
82 PF1790S0582 JEBHIAR(3) PRESSER (S) 1
83 PF7810125 I BT SCREW 1
81 PF1790S0581 JJHIAR (1792) WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) 1
85 PF1790S0312 [ SCREW 1
86 PF1790S0586 TEARME KB M R SENSOR PLATE 1
87 PF1790S0587 Bk NEEDLE BEARING 2
88 PF1790S0588 B )y Rk R BEARING 1
89 PF1790S0589 E19a3 WASHER 2
90 PF1790S0590 17901 (5x35) WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER (1792) 1
91 PF179050591 17901 fH (1x25) WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 1
92 PF1790S0592 XHHE UTT Y-DRIVE ROLLER 1
93 PF1790S0540 o8 SCREW 1

14



M有Windows
打字机
14


6. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
EAT 8 S AR

15



6+ FHATHESIE) / Needle bar rocking components

¥ 5/NO |45 /Part No. [k DESCRIPTION

1 PF1790S0601 FEHRTRB)ZHA | Z1GZAG DRIVE FULL ASSY 1
2 PE1790S0602 FEHEAT L Z1GZAG ROD ASM. 1
3 PF1790S0603 FEAEAT Z1GZAG ROD 1
1 PF1790S0601 RS SHAFT HOLDER LINK BUSH 2
5 PE1790S0605 R AT A JUNCTION SHAFT A 2
10 PF179050326 E) SCREW 1
11 BE310164501 E] SCREW 1
12 PF1790S0521 [ SCREW 1
13 BF310164511 [8d SCREW 1
16 PF1790S0616 AT A0 A7 ZI1GZAG LEVER REAR 1
17 PF1790S0617 PR L 25 R MOTOR BASE 1
18 PF1790S0618 R 3% 32 (i A7 MOTOR LEVER 1
19 PF1790E0619SF3015831 A REE HE R NEEDLE SWING MOTOR ASS™ Y 1
20 PF1790S0521 [ SCREW 3
26 PF1790S0626 [ SCREW 1
33 PF1790S0633 AT HR LR FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 1
31 PF1790S0631 HITRIE BUSHING 1
35 PF1790S0635 HITEE BUSHING REAR 1
36 PF1790S0636 AT NEEDLE BAR 1
37 PFDTDP511 WA DPX5 #11] NEEDLE DPX5 #11] 1
38 PF1790S0638 M4k 5 m s NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE 1
39 PF5550312 [ SCREW 1
40 PF1790S0640 BT THRUSR COLLAR D15 W11 1
41 BF140627 o8 SCREW 2
42 BF140627 [ SCREW 4
44 PF1790S0644 £ LEVER SHAFT 1
45 PFNA0408 EELE] COLLAR 1
46 PFNA0412 WER A SQUARE BLOCK GUIDE 1
48 BF310167082 o8 SCREW 2
49 PF179050649 LR DN NEEDLE BAR CORNNESTION 1
50 PF179050626 o8 SCREW 1
51 PF1790S0651 A SRR GUIDE PLATE 1
52 BF310167082 o8 SCREW 2
53 BF310164547 o8 SCREW 1
54 PF1790S0654 G ek GUIDE PLATE MOUNTING 1
55 BF310164514 o5 SCREW 2
56 PF7811618 A WASHER 3
57 PF179050328 1857 SCREW 3

16



M有Windows
打字机
16


————— e o s s e e e . e e

7. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

LBy 2k
r

17


M有Windows
打字机
17


7+ EBYZRER|/ Needle thread trimmer components

¥ 5/NO |45 /Part No. [k DESCRIPTION Bt
1 PE1790S0701 BUTAIZR A1 ASSY UTT MODULE 1
2 SCJ1003 P E3 RETAINING RING, E3 1
3 SCJ5031 i 5 iy CABLE BAND 2
1 BE310164821 FRE WM NUT M4 2
5 PF1790S0622 IEFRE M5 NUT M5 1
6 PF19000712 3MPE 1. 3X9X0. 8 WAOHER PLAIN 1. 3X9X0. 8 1
7 PF1900A0111 E] SCREW 1
8 PE1790S0708 [ SCREW 1
9 PF1790S0709 [8d SCREW 2
10 PF1790S0111 [ SCREW 2
11 BF310167082 [8d SCREW 1
12 BF310161527 [8d SCREW 1
13 PF1790S0713 8 SCREW 2
1 PF1790S0118 [ SCREW 2
15 PF1790S0716 [ SCREW 2
16 PF1790S0716 [ SCREW 2
17 PF1790S0717 FFELEFTAA ASSY UTT RELEASE ARM 1
18 PF1790S0709 [ SCREW 1
19 BF310164511 [ SCREW 2
20 PF1790S0330 [ SCREW 1
21 PF1790S0721 BIZR T AR A 15145 SCREW 1
22 PF1790S0722 BILRIEBAR OIS M5 SCREW 1
23 PF1790S0723 R SCREW 3
24 PF1790S0724 SR SPRING 1
25 PF1790S0725 ZIE THRUST COLLAR D8 W9 1
26 PF1790S0726 OISR A UTT ARM A 1
27 PF1790S0727 4k EEB UTT ARV A 1
28 PF1790S0728 O TIRE e AR UTT BASE PLATE 1
29 PF1790S0729 R A UTT CAM ROLLER 2
30 PF179050823 U R S R ) SCREW 2
31 PF1790S0731 BY J) 3B S MR UTT RATCH PLATE 1
32 PF1790S0732 RIS NI UTT RELEASE ARM A 1
33 PF1790S0733 FALZR UTT RELEASE LEVER BASE 1
34 PF1790S0734 AR IRANNTE UTT Y-DRIVE SHAFT 1
35 PF1790S0735 U AE IR B WK UTT SENSOR BASE 1
36 PF1790S0736 T UDER S e R UTT_SUPPORT ARM_SPRING 1
37 PF1790S0737 DR S AR UTT SUPPORT SHAFT 1
38 PF1790S0738 P IBAT SCREW 2
39 PF1790S0739 B AR IBAT SCREW 1
40 PF1790S0740 S EBRIRAT SCREW 1
41 PF179050741 L UgeERE A UTT THREAD PULLONG LINK A 1
42 PF1790S0742 g% UTT THREAD PULLONG LINK B 1
43 PF179050743 L Un2kxiR UTT X-CAM 1
44 PF179050744 hE UTT Y-DRIVE ROLLER 1
45 PF179050745 h UTT Y-DRIVE SHAFT 1
46 PF1790E0746SF3013628 ERIETSVIN UT TRIM MOTOR ASS’Y 1
47 PF1790E0747SF1008393 BRI RE UT TRIM SENSOR ASS’Y 1
48 PF1790S0748 AR AT 2 1F ASSY UTT RELEASE LEVER 1
49 PF1790S0749 T OnZR AR 1 ASSY UTT CAM 1
50 PF1790S0750 ORI AT ASSY UTT THREAD PULLING ARM 1
51 PF1790S0751 gt S AR A ASSY UTT CAM ARM 2
52 PF1790S0752 O SRRE Ao ASSY UTT SUPPORT ARM 1
53 PF179050753 #H), PLAIN WASHER 4. 3X12X1 1
54 PF179050754 k5l 1 4R BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SPRING 1
55 PF179050114 18457 SCREW 2
56 SCJ1003 BEdic E-RING 3 1
57 PF179050622 180} NUT M5 1
58 PF179050114 18T SCREW 1
59 PF1790S0114 1) T 2H A 22 35 AT SCREW 1
60 PF179050565 84T SCREW 1

18



M有Windows
打字机
18


————— e o s s e e e . e e

7. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

LBy 2k
r

19


M有Windows
打字机
19


7+ LBYZRER|/ Needle thread trimmer components

[%i5/Part NO.

[ 48k

J75/NO DESCRIPTION S
61 PF1790S0761 ki UTT GUIDE SHAKT 1
62 PE1790S0762 SR R UTT SUSPENSION PLATE 1
63 PE1790S0763 ORI LRAT UTT THREAD PULLING LEVER 1
61 PE1790S0761 Pk Bl UTT THREAD PULLING SHAFT 1
65 PE1790S0765 IR E0s 3 UTT TRIMMER CLOSE SPRING 1
66 PE1790S0711 iz UTT Y-DRIVE ROLLER 1
67 PE1790S0715 i UTT Y-DRIVE SHAFT 1
68 PF1790S0565 [ SCREW 3
69 PF1790S0769 SRR B A BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SPRING 1
70 PF1790S0770 B4 T14A 1| ASSY UTT TRIMMER 1

20



M有Windows
打字机
20


21

49 ' 50" 81

T AR AR

769

8. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS


M有Windows
打字机
21


8. INBYLRHETI/ Bobbin thread trimmer components

¥ 5/NO |45 /Part No. [k DESCRIPTION Bt
1 PE1790S0801 BN ZR 211 BTT DRIVE UNIT 1
2 PF1790S0802 BT 28)  He 21| ASSY BIT DRIVE CAM 1
3 PF1790S0803 BY IR RIAEAT 4R ASSY BIT DRIVE LEVER 1
1 PE1790S0801 B ZRIEAT BTT DRIVE LINK 1
5 PE1790S0805 JRER B 22 BTT DRIVE UNIT BASE 1
6 PE1790S0806 B I 2R S ) (it A 20| ASSY BTT RELEASE LEVER 1
7 PE1790S0807 B TIR TR BTT RELEASE LINK F 1
8 PF1790S0808 BY IR 2R 5 1 i AT BIT RELEASE LINK R 1
9 PF1790S0809 AL ik LINK ROD 1
10 BF310164821 IRE ML NUT M1 3
11 PF1790S0622 IR M5 NUT M5 2
12 PF1790E0812SF3012532 BINC LDk AL LT TRIM MOTOR ASS™ Y 1
13 PF1900A0141 8 SCREW 1
1 PF1790S0111 [ SCREW 2
15 BF310161527 [ SCREW 1
16 BF310164511 [ SCREW 2
17 PF1790S0938 [ SCREW 1
18 PF1790S0818 FERIR 2R 2R SENSOR FITTING PLATE BT 1
19 PF1790E0819SF1008391 LR LT TRIM SENSOR ASS’ Y 1
20 PF1790S0820 B s ) SCREW 2
21 PF1790S0821 1E7h4Y STOPPER PIN 1
22 PF1790S0729 Bk UTTCAM ROLLER 2
23 PF179050823 R UTTCAM ROLLER SHAFT 2
24 PF179050824 B ) SCREW 2
25 PF1790S0709 [ SCREW 2
27 PF179050827 IR 1 THROAT PLATE BASE UNIT 1
28 PF179050828 BYLE 2% AR BT CLAVP B 1
29 PF179050829 [ iR BT CLAVP LEVER 1
30 PF1790S0830 IR S 3 BT PULLER B 1
31 PF1790S0831 BYLR A AR 21 ASSY BT RELEASE ARM 1
32 PF1790S0832 AEREBEAT BT TRIMMER LINK 1
33 PF179050833 R CLAVP SPRING 1
34 PF179050834 k1Y WASHER 1
35 PF1790S0835 k1Y WASHER 1
36 PF179050836 IS AR RS BT TRIMMER 1
37 PF1790S0837 hpE 4. 3X12X1 WAOHER PLAIN 4.3X12X1 3
38 PF1790S0838 B 4. 5X20X1 WAOHER PLAIN 4.5X20X1 1
39 PF179050839 BYRZRAE AR BTT LEVER 1
40 PF179050840 1857 SCREW 3
41 PF179050841 85T SCREW 5
42 PF1790S0842 B IBET SCREW 1
43 PF179050843 B IBET SCREW 1
44 PF1790S0844 B IBET SCREW 1
45 PF179050845 FERIBET SCREW 2
46 PF179050846 BYLRH I 23 IR ASSY THROAT PLATE BASE 1
47 PF1790S0847 By T R OIL SHIELD 1
48 PF179050848 85T SCREW 2
49 PF1790S0849 4tHR (S5) THROAT PLATE (1790S5) 1
50 PF1790S0850A 4R (K5) THROAT PLATE (1790K) /
51 PF179050851 P H M4 WAOHER PLAIN M4 2
52 PF179050852 T2k 8% PICKER BASE 1
53 PF179050853 T BHERIR PICDER BASE FITING PLATE 1
54 PF179050854 TR st STOPPER A 1
55 PF1790S0855 WA AR BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATEE 1
56 PF179050639 18457 SCREW 1
57 PF179050709 1847 SCREW 1
58 PF179050858 1847 SCREW 2
59 PF179050709 18T SCREW 1
60 BF310167022 1847 SCREW 1
61 BF310164500 84T SCREW 3
62 PF179050824 ALIRET SCREW 1
63 PF179050863 G PICKER SPRING 1
64 PF179050864 AT RN SAFETY SWITCH PRESSING PLATE 1
65 PF179050856 B24T M3X3 SCREW 1
66 BF310164821 BRG] M4 NUT M4 1

22



M有Windows
打字机
22


23

49 ' 50" 81

T AR AR

769

8. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS


M有Windows
打字机
23


8. PNBUYZRELF)/ Bobbin thread trimmer components

¥ 5/NO |45 /Part No. [k DESCRIPTION Hht
67 PE1790S0820 Ealvd o 4 SCREW 1
68 PF1790S0868 EEa 3 SCREW 2
69 PF179050821 154 STOPPER PIN 1
72 PE1790S0709 [ SCREW 1
73 PF1790S0873 iszulid PICKEP BASE STOPPER 1
71 PF1790S0871 E] SCREW 1
75 PF1790S0119 [ SCREW 1
76 BF310167082 [8d SCREW 1
77 PF1790S0877 T Zkd PICKER 1
78 PF1790S0878 T EILRAE ST PICDER ACTUATING LEVER 1
79 PF1790S0113 SV A I A LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER 1
80 PF1790S0880 THILRAERIIR PICKER ACTUATING L LINK 1
82 PF1790S0882 — g WAOHER PLAIN 4.3X9X0. 8 1
83 PF1790S0883 TERR A R F WASHER 1
85 SCJ2081 ) SCREW 1
86 PF1790S0708 o s SCREW 1

24



M有Windows
打字机
24


- 9. CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE COMPONENTS

D7) iR

25


M有Windows
打字机
25


9. YJJ1¥f:/ Cloth cutting knife components

¥ 5/NO |45 /Part No. [k DESCRIPTION Bt
1 PE1790S0901 YA LS| CLOTH CUT MOTOR ASSY 1
2 PF1790E09025F3015831 BTN CLOTH CUT MOTOR ASSY 1
3 PE1790S0326 5] SCREW 1
1 PF1790A0901 LA LJEEA MOTOR BASE A 1
5 PF1790A0905 FELHLEEB MOTOR _BASE B 1
6 PF1790S0136 E) SCREW 2
7 PEM90521 h7K6201 BEARING 1
8 PF1790A0908 ) 7] IR 5 KNLFE DRLVING BLOCK 1
9 BF3101645141 [8d SCREW 3
10 PF1790S0565 SRS M5X0.8 L=12 SCREW 1
11 PF1790S0911 YA kA 2R 1| KNIFE DRIVING ASSY 1
12 PF1790S0912 P TRANEAT S 477 KNIFE DRIVING LINK ASSY 1
13 PF179040913 VI IR EAT 2R 1] KNIFE DRIVING LINK COMBINATION 1
15 PF179040915 7k BEARING 2
16 PF7810921 TIF1/2” KNIFE 1/2 1
17 PF1790S0917 1734 KNIFE BAR 1
18 PF1790S0918 ZIPANIREY KNIFE BAR BASE 1
19 PF1790A0919 ZIPAVIRES KNIFE BAR BRACKET 1
20 PF179050920 ZIDAY IR B KNIFE BAR BUSH 1
21 PF19001602 £ M5X20 SCREW 1
22 PF179050922 HhpE AT PIVOT SCREW WASHER 1
23 BF3101645141 [ SCREW 1
25 PF179040925 Y1 7] S FIR SUPPORT GUIDE 1
26 PF179050522 125 M4 L=10 SCREW 2
27 PF179050927 VI AT T4t 2 KNIFE BAR LOWER BUSHING 1
28 PF179050928 ZIpAkre 3L KNIFE FITTING BASE 1
29 PF179040929 SCHERT SUPPORT SHAFT 1
30 PF179050356 EI3E] THRUST WASHER 2
31 PF1790S0931 HpE M4 WASHER M4 1
33 PF1790S0605 e P=JUNCTION SHAFT SELECTIVE 2
35 PF179050935 125 M6 L=12 SCREW 1
38 PF179050938 o8 SCREW 1
40 PF1790S0565 o8 SCREW 1

26



M有Windows
打字机
26


10. TABLE COMPONENTS
fr AR

B4 =D

10, &##E/ TABLE COMPONENTS

5 /NO | %15 /Part NO. B DESCRIPTION
1 PF1790TB-05 =13 TABLE

27



M有Windows
打字机
27


11.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
AR ED A

1. FHEIEME/ Contral box caomponants

FF/ND [ /Part 0. | 418 DESCRIPTION

! PFITOORII0ISFIN09454  thfofl CONTROI ROX

ps PF1790E1101S5F2011692 JIRE T PEDAL SENSUR ASM.
3 PFI790EII0ISF3010398 MR 3% CONKECTING ROD ASM

28



M有Windows
打字机
28


12.0PERATION BOX COMPONENTS

BRARTHAR A

[
]

——

~

=

J

o &
(=

C

2
12, A AEREE/ OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
N0 |55 /Part NO. |4k DESCRIPTION Yo
1 PF1790B1101SF1005867 @B HOLDER 1
2 PFI790EL101SF1009647  $R{E b1k OPERATION PANEL ASS’Y 1

29



M有Windows
打字机
29


13 . THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
ER AR

FFEL/NO |55 /part No. B2 DESCRIPTION

PF55501127 o R COTTON STAND ASSY

30



M有Windows
打字机
30


31

32

2t1-22-33

B

14. ACCESSORIE COMPONENTS



11+ B11/ Accessories

F2/NO [ 5 /Part NO. [k DESCRLPTION | #i/qty
1 PE179051101 ML ACCESSORIE BAG 1
2 PE55501018 —Z WL T] (/N) SCREW DRLVER, SVALL 1
3 PE55501017 — WL T] (H SCREW DRLIVER, MIDDLE 1
1 PE7810310 W BOBBIN 3
5 PEDTDP511 HLEHRLL NEEDLE DPX5 #11 1
10 PE5550H335 T 284k THREAD GUIDE BAR 1
11 PF1790S0161 P RUBBER CUSHLON (B) 1
13 PF1790S1113 HiDh AR 2R AUXLLIARY TABLE ASM. 1
1 PF1790S1511 SRR AUXILIARY TABLE 1
15 PF1790S1515 L2 INSTALLING PLATE 2
16 PF7810831 15 SM11/647 -10 SCREW 1
17 PF1790S0935 [8d SCREW 2
19 PF681257131 A 2R OILER ASSY 1
20 PF55501022 iR OIL TANK ASSY 1
21 PF7811935 11 715/8” KNIFE 5/8” 1
22 PF7810921 yi711/2” KNIFE 1/2” 1
21 PF1790S1121 FrIR AR 1] ASSY SAFETY PLATE B 1
25 PF1790S1525 PRI IGEE SAFETY PLATE BESE 1
26 PF1900150102 FHRIR SAFETY PLATE 1
27 PF1790S0120 W] P PR MAX8 SCREW 2
28 PF1790S0111 [ SCREW 1
29 PF1790S0155 3LPE 6. 1X18. 5X2 WAOHER PLAIN 6.1X18. 5X2 1
30 PF1790S0153 RN NUT M6 4
32 PF1790S1507 ST i Y54 TIMING GAUGE, DMESTIC USE. 1
33 PF7811932 11 713/8” KNIFE 3/8” 1
34 PF1790S0120 Igke: BOLT 3
36 PF1790S1436 JEE AZEE GREASE UNIT 1
39 PF55501016 —FWLLT) (KD SCREW DRIVER, LARGE 1
40 BZ4052 UIR INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1
41 PF19000122 ML AT HEAD REST 1
42 PF19000118 [ HEXAGON BOLT 4

32



M有Windows
打字机
32




